
Pos # Crew Car G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First
1 210 VAN RIET Christophe (BEL) / WERNER Eric (FRA) SHELBY Cobra 289 GTS12 00:18:19 00:26:33 00:17:21 00:30:07 00:31:29 02:03:49
2 203 BERCHON Sébastien (FRA) / BORDIER Sébastien (FRA) JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:18:37 00:27:28 00:18:14 00:31:52 00:32:14 02:08:25 +277 +277

3 212 KOHLER Damien (FRA) / LABOISNE Sylvie (FRA) SHELBY Cobra 289 GTS12 00:18:54 00:27:59 00:18:29 00:31:45 00:32:33 02:09:40 +75 +352

4 209 BUSSOLINI Jean-Marc (FRA) / BUSSOLINI Patricia (FRA) PORSCHE 904 Carrera GTS GTP11 00:19:23 00:28:37 00:19:30 00:32:25 00:33:14 02:13:09 +208 +560

5 214 PENLAE Bertrand (FRA) / PENLAE Anne (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:12 00:29:03 00:18:29 00:32:09 00:33:47 02:13:40 +31 +591

227 BOUTSEN Thierry (BEL) / ORDIONI Hervé (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:29 00:28:50 00:18:54 00:31:38 00:33:49 00:00:10 02:13:40 +1 +592

7 239 BONNARDEL Patrick (FRA) / NICOLET Christiane (FRA) JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:19:32 00:28:57 00:19:06 00:32:37 00:34:15 02:14:27 +47 +639

8 241 RUPP Charles (FRA) / JAKUBOWSKI François (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:16 00:29:27 00:18:52 00:31:43 00:34:15 02:14:33 +5 +644

223 LEMOS Frédéric (FRA) / ROLLET Julien (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:16 00:28:56 00:18:31 00:32:23 00:34:27 02:14:33 +1 +645

10 204 COZZOLINO Serge (FRA) / LEGAY COZZOLINO Pascale (FRA) JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:19:30 00:29:08 00:19:03 00:33:52 00:33:52 02:15:25 +52 +697

11 218 TERRAIL Rémi (FRA) / ZUCCATTI Eric (CHE) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:34 00:29:55 00:19:19 00:32:04 00:35:59 02:17:52 +147 +844

12 208 VON FINCKENSTEIN Joachim (DEU) / VON FINCKENSTEIN Christina (DEU) LOTUS Elan 26R GTS10 00:20:12 00:29:01 00:18:36 00:32:37 00:38:28 00:03:20 02:18:54 +62 +906

13 176 GURDJIAN Stanislas (FRA) / RUCHAUD Gonzague (FRA) MORGAN +4 Super Sport GTS11 00:20:30 00:29:49 00:19:30 00:33:45 00:35:23 02:18:57 +2 +908

14 237 COLANCON Philippe (FRA) / COLANCON Jérémy (FRA) LOTUS Elan 26R GTS10 00:20:10 00:34:15 00:18:48 00:32:00 00:34:12 00:05:00 02:19:25 +29 +937

15 155 NOBILI Simon (ITA) / GATEAU Philippe (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L TC5B 00:20:59 00:30:14 00:19:59 00:33:56 00:35:54 02:21:02 +96 +1033

16 220 MERLIN Jean-Marc (FRA) / AUGIS Franck (FRA) JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:19:38 00:38:07 00:19:18 00:31:35 00:32:50 00:10:00 02:21:28 +27 +1060

17 236 DUCHENE Thomas (FRA) / MICHELEZ Etienne (FRA) LOTUS Elan 26R GTS10 00:21:54 00:30:38 00:20:30 00:33:46 00:35:24 02:22:13 +45 +1105

18 226 VERQUIN Luc-Pierre (FRA) / DUPONT Guy (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:21:21 00:30:51 00:20:36 00:33:57 00:35:55 02:22:41 +28 +1133

19 217 CHAVY Christian (FRA) / LEJEUNE Alain (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:21:33 00:30:53 00:20:23 00:33:50 00:36:08 02:22:48 +7 +1140

20 191 LOUET Philippe (FRA) / BENARD Bertrand (FRA) FORD Mustang 289 TC10 00:21:17 00:30:48 00:20:18 00:35:57 00:36:41 02:25:01 +133 +1273

21 234 DEMOLE Claude (CHE) / MONNAY Benjamin (CHE) SHELBY Cobra 289 GTS12 00:19:15 00:39:17 00:20:00 00:31:58 00:35:13 00:10:10 02:25:43 +41 +1314

22 172 KINDE Malik (FRA) / REQUET Stephen (FRA) MORGAN +4 Super Sport GTS11 00:21:40 00:30:56 00:21:06 00:35:54 00:36:19 00:00:10 02:25:55 +12 +1326

23 242 LECOU Jean-Pierre (BEL) / VERLINGUE Jacques (FRA) JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:21:10 00:29:43 00:29:03 00:32:39 00:34:57 00:10:00 02:27:33 +99 +1425

24 160 COLLAS Stéphane (FRA) / LECAT Jean-Marc (FRA) MG B GTS11 00:21:43 00:31:24 00:21:22 00:37:39 00:38:27 02:30:35 +182 +1607

25 175 BLANC Antoine (FRA) / VEST Didier (FRA) LOTUS Elite S2 GTS4B 00:22:10 00:32:11 00:21:19 00:37:13 00:38:23 02:31:16 +41 +1648

26 167 DESPLACES Laurent (FRA) / DESPLACES Marion (FRA) ASTON MARTIN DB2 GTS7A 00:21:44 00:32:42 00:21:45 00:37:47 00:37:41 02:31:39 +22 +1670

27 152 LE MAREC Jacques-Yves (FRA) / ROSSIGNOL Gautier (FRA) TRIUMPH TR4 GTS11 00:22:28 00:31:42 00:21:09 00:35:55 00:40:29 02:31:43 +5 +1675

28 162 MACCHI Pierre (FRA) / MARTROU Isabelle (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint Speciale GTS4B 00:22:29 00:32:23 00:21:47 00:37:02 00:38:03 00:00:30 02:31:44 +1 +1676

29 178 MOREAU Stéphane (FRA) / VISSEAUX Jean-François (FRA) MG B GTS11 00:22:22 00:32:58 00:22:02 00:36:46 00:38:23 02:32:31 +47 +1723
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Pos # Crew Car G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First
30 151 MEIER Diego (CHE) / AMOROSO Giacomo (CHE) FERRARI 250 MM GTS7A 00:25:19 00:32:39 00:21:18 00:36:35 00:38:28 02:34:19 +107 +1830

31 179 FABRE Jean-Marie (FRA) / PLANCHON Mathieu (FRA) AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 GTS7B 00:23:18 00:33:57 00:21:59 00:38:33 00:40:07 02:37:55 +217 +2047

32 166 PENILLARD Jean-François (FRA) / PENILLARD Pierre-Paul (FRA) PORSCHE 356 Pre A coupé 1300 GTS4A 00:22:29 00:32:56 00:22:15 00:38:28 00:41:56 02:38:04 +9 +2056

33 192 GUYOT-SIONNEST Baptiste (FRA) / HERVIER Igor (FRA) FORD Mustang 289 TC10 00:21:41 00:34:11 00:23:55 00:39:16 00:39:48 02:38:51 +47 +2103

34 211 OLIVIER Eric (FRA) / MARTINET Alban (FRA) JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:19:43 01:10:26 00:19:35 00:32:25 00:33:52 02:56:01 +1030 +3133

35 170 ZENNER François (FRA) / ZENNER Véronique (FRA) TRIUMPH TR2 GTS6B 00:31:56 00:37:21 00:24:49 00:41:07 00:41:18 00:05:20 02:56:32 +31 +3164

36 215 VON OPPENHEIM Gaby (DEU) / MIDDENDORF Andreas (DEU) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:21:15 00:29:25 00:19:18 01:12:26 00:34:50 02:57:15 +43 +3207

37 159 CASSINA Claude (FRA) / DE AVEIRO Romain (FRA) AUSTIN Cooper S 1300 MKI TC7 01:00:26 00:29:59 00:20:01 00:32:57 00:35:40 02:59:03 +107 +3314

38 190 QUESNEL Fabrice (FRA) / DE FOLMONT Thierry (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L TC5B 00:20:50 00:30:33 00:19:43 00:34:36 01:14:22 03:00:04 +61 +3375

39 186 DA ROCHA José (PRT) / HECTOR Jean-Claude (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L TC5B 00:35:54 00:37:17 00:25:08 00:40:31 00:42:43 00:21:40 03:01:35 +92 +3467

40 173 ROCCHIETTA Georges (FRA) / LORENZI Frederic (FRA) MORRIS Cooper S 1300 MKI TC7 00:21:41 00:30:11 00:20:16 01:13:34 00:37:06 03:02:48 +72 +3539

41 174 JOUFFRE Philippe (FRA) / SAUVIGNAC Pascal (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L TC5B 00:26:20 00:37:51 00:23:55 00:42:12 00:57:28 00:00:50 03:07:47 +300 +3839

42 225 VERQUIN Georges (FRA) / MEURISSE Guillaume (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA TC8 00:22:02 00:32:04 00:21:21 00:35:52 01:17:53 03:09:13 +86 +3925

43 222 VAN DER LOF Alexander (NLD) / BOUMAN Niek (NLD) FERRARI 250 GT SWB GTS7B 00:19:39 00:28:51 00:19:11 01:32:31 00:33:58 03:14:10 +296 +4221

44 196 GRAU Yann (FRA) / GAND Nicolas (FRA) FIAT 2300 S TC9 01:04:24 00:34:08 00:22:32 00:37:27 00:39:52 00:03:00 03:18:24 +255 +4476

45 153 LE GLOAHEC-HENANFF Pierre (FRA) / LE METAYER Guillaume (FRA) JAGUAR MK I 3,4L TC5B 00:21:29 00:31:12 00:20:48 01:33:52 00:38:00 03:25:21 +417 +4893

46 183 DELSO Luis (ESP) / DE MIGUEL Carlos (ESP) ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint TC2B 00:24:33 00:37:00 00:24:00 00:39:57 01:20:01 00:02:20 03:25:32 +11 +4904

47 233 SIRGUE Didier (FRA) / DUNESME Géraud (FRA) FORD GT40 GTP12 00:30:11 00:27:55 01:22:44 00:31:51 00:33:44 00:11:40 03:26:25 +53 +4957

48 184 ALLEMANN Benno (CHE) / ALLEMANN Ursula (CHE) FERRARI 250 GT SWB GTS7B 00:21:02 00:31:43 00:21:51 00:37:19 01:35:25 03:27:20 +54 +5011

49 163 MEIER Arnold (CHE) / ILLIEN Mario (CHE) FERRARI 250 GT SWB GTS7B 00:21:40 00:32:57 00:23:55 01:36:24 00:39:42 03:34:38 +438 +5449

50 185 DE CHANTERAC François (FRA) / BARTHLEN Patrice (FRA) AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 M GTS7B 00:23:24 00:33:53 00:23:35 01:38:17 00:45:01 03:44:10 +572 +6021

51 180 SCHOCH Bruno (FRA) / BOURMAULT Jean-Marc (FRA) AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 GTS7B 00:24:31 01:14:30 00:24:08 01:10:31 00:42:21 03:56:02 +713 +6734

52 188 LIBENS Serge (BEL) / LIBENS Paul (BEL) FORD Mustang 289 TC10 01:50:49 00:31:31 00:24:17 00:34:37 00:35:42 00:34:00 03:56:56 +53 +6787

53 181 ADAMSKI Pierre (FRA) / CLEMENT Laurence (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 Super TC8 00:26:18 00:30:46 00:54:19 01:29:13 00:55:25 00:05:00 04:16:01 +1145 +7932

54 197 LETHEUX Aurélien (FRA) / BLYENBERG Gerry (BEL) ALFA ROMEO 2600 Sprint TC10 00:23:21 00:33:34 02:16:27 00:37:14 00:39:19 04:29:56 +836 +8768

55 243 LAURENT-BELLUE Jean (FRA) / DE CLERMONT-TONNERRE Ombeline (FRA) LOTUS Elan 26R GTS10 00:21:23 00:30:10 00:20:47 03:04:24 00:36:38 04:53:22 +1406 +10174

56 182 BEAUPIGNY Jean-Yves (FRA) / BIAIS Pierre-André (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint Veloce TC2B 00:23:51 00:34:20 00:26:29 03:24:24 03:30:28 08:19:32 +12370 +22544
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Pos # Crew Car G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First
1 251 MR JOHN OF B  (FRA) / SIBEL  (FRA) MATRA MS 650 TSRC29 00:18:11 00:26:46 00:18:38 00:28:53 00:31:33 02:04:01
2 272 BECK Urs (CHE) / SCHAFFNER Christina (CHE) PORSCHE 911 2,3L ST GTS21 00:19:59 00:29:03 00:19:01 00:29:59 00:34:14 02:12:16 +496 +496

3 278 PERNAUT Olivier (FRA) / COHEN Grégory (FRA) ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAM TC19 00:20:03 00:29:04 00:18:52 00:30:20 00:34:20 02:12:40 +24 +520

4 287 JODEXNIS Kersten (DEU) / DE GEA SORIA Soledad (ESP) PORSCHE 911 2,5L ST GTS21 00:20:37 00:29:19 00:19:51 00:30:51 00:34:35 02:15:13 +153 +673

5 238 VERCOUTERE Ivan (FRA) / VERCOUTERE Brigitte (USA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS16 00:21:00 00:29:35 00:19:41 00:31:20 00:34:52 02:16:28 +75 +748

6 279 GUITTENY Lucien (FRA) / GUITTENY Olivier (FRA) ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAM TC19 00:20:12 00:30:05 00:20:25 00:32:20 00:35:04 02:18:07 +98 +846

7 257 DEPAGNEUX Richard (FRA) / JOYAU Eric (FRA) BMW 2800 CS GTS17 00:19:03 00:27:38 00:33:18 00:28:59 00:33:55 02:22:53 +286 +1132

8 290 CHARRIER Alain (FRA) / GANDON Alain (FRA) BMW 2002 TI Alpina TC19 00:21:40 00:32:40 00:22:33 00:34:26 00:38:10 02:29:30 +398 +1530

9 213 SEGOLEN  (FRA) / GUITTON Thierry (FRA) BSH 003 TSRC15 00:22:26 00:33:11 00:21:23 00:34:05 00:38:48 00:00:20 02:29:54 +24 +1554

10 255 DELAYE Alexandre (FRA) / PICHOT Thomas (FRA) BMW 2800 CS GTS17 00:19:44 00:29:02 02:10:31 00:30:25 00:35:36 04:05:19 +5725 +7279

11 296 ANASTASIO Jérôme (FRA) / ANASTASIO Sandie (NZL) PORSCHE 914/6 GTS21 01:01:59 00:33:41 00:21:57 03:04:24 00:39:29 05:41:30 +5771 +13050

12 295 LIQUIERE Denis (FRA) / SANTI Olivier (FRA) PORSCHE 914/6 GT GTS21 00:25:32 00:34:01 00:23:37 03:24:24 02:30:37 00:03:00 07:18:12 +5802 +18852
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Pos # Crew Car G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Time Previous First
1 258 BRIGAND Emmanuel (FRA) / ALBERT Yann (FRA) PORSCHE 911 Carrera RSR 3,0L GTS27 00:17:44 00:26:21 00:17:26 00:27:24 00:30:41 01:59:36
2 259 BARRET Olivier (FRA) / CRUBILE Sébastien (FRA) PORSCHE 911 Carrera RSR 2,8L GTS27 00:18:36 00:27:26 00:17:57 00:28:19 00:32:12 02:04:30 +294 +294

3 265 BREITTMAYER Emile (BEL) / VILMOT Maxime (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1800 Gr. IV GTS26 00:19:22 00:29:02 00:18:54 00:29:34 00:33:27 02:10:19 +349 +643

4 291 CHAMBORD Christian (BEL) / BASCHIERA Stéphane (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1800 Gr. IV GTS26 00:19:53 00:28:12 00:18:43 00:30:27 00:34:23 02:11:38 +80 +723

5 270 LEROY-FLEURIOT Nicolas (FRA) / AUDIBERT Adrien (FRA) BMW M1 Procar GTS37 00:20:12 00:28:40 00:19:29 00:30:56 00:33:18 02:12:35 +57 +780

6 262 DE LACHARRIERE Pierre-Arnaud (FRA) / DE FORTIS Benjamin (FRA) PORSCHE 911 Carrera RSR 3,0L GTS27 00:20:13 00:29:29 00:19:27 00:30:33 00:33:30 02:13:13 +37 +817

7 283 GAUCHER Stéphane (FRA) / AUVINET Isabelle (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,5L ST GR4 GTS26 00:20:21 00:29:06 00:19:03 00:30:53 00:34:16 02:13:39 +27 +844

8 285 BESSON Jean-François (FRA) / BESSON DOURS Bérengère (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1800 Gr. IV GTS26 00:19:53 00:29:15 00:19:55 00:29:47 00:34:51 02:13:41 +1 +845

9 268 FRADIN Norbert (FRA) / FRADIN Claire (FRA) DE TOMASO Pantera Gr. IV GTS27 00:20:15 00:28:54 00:19:56 00:30:52 00:34:16 02:14:13 +32 +877

10 256 FLORIN Christophe (FRA) / FLORIN Léonard (FRA) PORSCHE 911 Carrera RS 3,0L GTS27 00:20:28 00:29:47 00:19:35 00:31:23 00:34:26 02:15:41 +89 +966

11 276 BASSO Jean-Claude (FRA) / VERBER Robert (FRA) BMW 3.0 CSL TC25 00:19:03 00:27:54 00:29:53 00:30:03 00:34:10 00:10:00 02:21:03 +321 +1287

12 275 POIRIER Florent (FRA) / VILLEROY Sébastien (FRA) PORSCHE 911 Carrera RS 3,0L (C) GTS27 00:21:06 00:31:37 00:23:02 00:33:35 00:37:18 00:10:30 02:26:38 +335 +1622

13 288 SIEBENSCHUH Nicolas (FRA) / ARNAUD Benjamin (FRA) BMW 3.0 CSI T30 00:21:05 00:45:34 00:19:24 00:31:43 00:36:22 00:15:10 02:34:09 +452 +2074

14 260 MENNECHET Jérémy (FRA) / LOUBET Laurent (FRA) FERRARI 308 Gr B Michelotto GTS37 00:19:19 01:09:26 00:17:37 00:27:26 00:31:04 02:44:52 +642 +2716

15 264 BREITTMAYER Olivier (FRA) / BREITTMAYER Nathalie (FRA) LANCIA Stratos Gr. IV GTS26 00:20:00 00:28:35 00:18:34 00:29:50 01:13:20 02:50:19 +328 +3044

16 177 GUIKAS Camille (FRA) / GURDJIAN Carl (FRA) ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV TC24 00:24:16 00:35:13 00:37:46 00:37:32 00:38:24 00:00:20 02:53:13 +174 +3218

17 254 GAUDUEL Arnaud (FRA) / JOLLIN Olivier (FRA) FERRARI 308 Gr IV Facetti GTS37 00:18:39 00:26:58 01:14:26 00:29:45 00:32:34 03:02:22 +548 +3766

18 249 JOUET Christophe (FRA) / EBERLE David (FRA) LANCIA Fulvia 1600 HF GTS20 00:23:11 00:34:17 00:55:07 00:35:20 00:39:11 03:07:07 +286 +4052

19 269 ROBIN Yann (FRA) / ROBIN Vincent (FRA) FERRARI 308 Gr B Michelotto GTS37 00:23:12 01:29:26 00:24:56 00:34:44 00:38:11 00:00:40 03:30:30 +1403 +5455

20 266 VANDROMME Philippe (FRA) / VIVIER Frédéric (FRA) LANCIA Stratos Gr. IV GTS26 00:23:03 00:31:47 00:20:30 01:13:31 01:17:23 03:46:14 +944 +6399

21 271 GAMMAL Rémi (FRA) / LEVEQUE François (FRA) BMW 3.0 CSL TC25 01:06:09 01:14:49 00:21:09 00:34:11 00:37:42 00:05:00 03:54:01 +467 +6866

22 293 DUCOURAU Frédéric (FRA) / MOREAU-LESPINARD Alexandre (FRA) DE TOMASO Pantera Gr. IV GTS27 00:20:59 00:29:29 01:13:29 02:26:58 00:34:45 05:05:41 +4300 +11166

23 240 SILIO Pascal (FRA) / SILIO Alexandre (FRA) BMW 2002 Turbo TC25 00:22:56 02:12:33 01:20:56 00:36:30 03:10:28 00:04:00 07:43:23 +9462 +20628

24 198 GAGICK Jean-Pierre (FRA) / GAGICK Laetitia (FRA) AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth TC31 01:55:14 00:36:39 00:35:03 02:30:02 03:30:28 09:07:26 +5043 +25671
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Pos # Crew Car G-C ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Time Coef T x Coef Penalties Total Previous First
1 166 PENILLARD / PENILLARD PORSCHE 356 Pre A coupé 1300 GTS4A 00:22:29 00:32:56 00:22:15 00:38:28 00:41:56 02:38:04 0.51 01:20:37 01:20:37
2 162 MACCHI / MARTROU ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint Speciale GTS4B 00:22:29 00:32:23 00:21:47 00:37:02 00:38:03 02:31:14 0.57 01:26:12 00:00:30 01:26:42 +365 +365

3 175 BLANC / VEST LOTUS Elite S2 GTS4B 00:22:10 00:32:11 00:21:19 00:37:13 00:38:23 02:31:16 0.61 01:32:16 01:32:16 +334 +699

4 167 DESPLACES / DESPLACES ASTON MARTIN DB2 GTS7A 00:21:44 00:32:42 00:21:45 00:37:47 00:37:41 02:31:39 0.65 01:38:34 01:38:34 +378 +1077

5 151 MEIER / AMOROSO FERRARI 250 MM GTS7A 00:25:19 00:32:39 00:21:18 00:36:35 00:38:28 02:34:19 0.65 01:40:18 01:40:18 +104 +1181

6 155 NOBILI / GATEAU JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L TC5B 00:20:59 00:30:14 00:19:59 00:33:56 00:35:54 02:21:02 0.73 01:42:57 01:42:57 +159 +1340

7 183 DELSO / DE MIGUEL ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint TC2B 00:24:33 00:37:00 00:24:00 00:39:57 01:20:01 03:23:12 0.57 01:55:49 00:02:20 01:58:09 +912 +2252

8 208 VON FINCKENSTEIN / VON FINCKENSTEIN LOTUS Elan 26R GTS10 00:20:12 00:29:01 00:18:36 00:32:37 00:38:28 02:15:34 0.86 01:56:35 00:03:20 01:59:55 +106 +2358

9 237 COLANCON / COLANCON LOTUS Elan 26R GTS10 00:20:10 00:34:15 00:18:48 00:32:00 00:34:12 02:14:25 0.86 01:55:36 00:05:00 02:00:36 +41 +2399

10 214 PENLAE / PENLAE PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:12 00:29:03 00:18:29 00:32:09 00:33:47 02:13:40 0.91 02:01:38 02:01:38 +62 +2461

227 BOUTSEN / ORDIONI PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:29 00:28:50 00:18:54 00:31:38 00:33:49 02:13:30 0.91 02:01:29 00:00:10 02:01:39 +1 +2462

12 236 DUCHENE / MICHELEZ LOTUS Elan 26R GTS10 00:21:54 00:30:38 00:20:30 00:33:46 00:35:24 02:22:13 0.86 02:02:18 02:02:18 +39 +2501

13 241 RUPP / JAKUBOWSKI PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:16 00:29:27 00:18:52 00:31:43 00:34:15 02:14:33 0.91 02:02:26 02:02:26 +8 +2509

223 LEMOS / ROLLET PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:16 00:28:56 00:18:31 00:32:23 00:34:27 02:14:33 0.91 02:02:27 02:02:27 +1 +2510

15 203 BERCHON / BORDIER JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:18:37 00:27:28 00:18:14 00:31:52 00:32:14 02:08:25 0.96 02:03:16 02:03:16 +49 +2559

16 210 VAN RIET / WERNER SHELBY Cobra 289 GTS12 00:18:19 00:26:33 00:17:21 00:30:07 00:31:29 02:03:49 1.00 02:03:49 02:03:49 +32 +2591

17 212 KOHLER / LABOISNE SHELBY Cobra 289 GTS12 00:18:54 00:27:59 00:18:29 00:31:45 00:32:33 02:09:40 0.96 02:04:29 02:04:29 +41 +2632

18 218 TERRAIL / ZUCCATTI PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:20:34 00:29:55 00:19:19 00:32:04 00:35:59 02:17:52 0.91 02:05:27 02:05:27 +58 +2690

19 176 GURDJIAN / RUCHAUD MORGAN +4 Super Sport GTS11 00:20:30 00:29:49 00:19:30 00:33:45 00:35:23 02:18:57 0.91 02:06:26 02:06:26 +59 +2749

20 191 LOUET / BENARD FORD Mustang 289 TC10 00:21:17 00:30:48 00:20:18 00:35:57 00:36:41 02:25:01 0.88 02:07:37 02:07:37 +71 +2820

21 179 FABRE / PLANCHON AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 GTS7B 00:23:18 00:33:57 00:21:59 00:38:33 00:40:07 02:37:55 0.81 02:07:54 02:07:54 +17 +2837

22 239 BONNARDEL / NICOLET JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:19:32 00:28:57 00:19:06 00:32:37 00:34:15 02:14:27 0.96 02:09:04 02:09:04 +70 +2907

23 226 VERQUIN / DUPONT PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:21:21 00:30:51 00:20:36 00:33:57 00:35:55 02:22:41 0.91 02:09:51 02:09:51 +47 +2954

24 217 CHAVY / LEJEUNE PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:21:33 00:30:53 00:20:23 00:33:50 00:36:08 02:22:48 0.91 02:09:57 02:09:57 +6 +2960

25 204 COZZOLINO / LEGAY COZZOLINO JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:19:30 00:29:08 00:19:03 00:33:52 00:33:52 02:15:25 0.96 02:10:00 02:10:00 +3 +2963

26 159 CASSINA / DE AVEIRO AUSTIN Cooper S 1300 MKI TC7 01:00:26 00:29:59 00:20:01 00:32:57 00:35:40 02:59:03 0.73 02:10:42 02:10:42 +42 +3005

27 153 LE GLOAHEC-HENANFF / LE METAYER JAGUAR MK I 3,4L TC5B 00:21:29 00:31:12 00:20:48 01:33:52 00:38:00 03:25:21 0.64 02:11:25 02:11:25 +43 +3048

28 190 QUESNEL / DE FOLMONT JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L TC5B 00:20:50 00:30:33 00:19:43 00:34:36 01:14:22 03:00:04 0.73 02:11:26 02:11:26 +1 +3049

29 172 KINDE / REQUET MORGAN +4 Super Sport GTS11 00:21:40 00:30:56 00:21:06 00:35:54 00:36:19 02:25:45 0.91 02:12:37 00:00:10 02:12:47 +81 +3130

30 209 BUSSOLINI / BUSSOLINI PORSCHE 904 Carrera GTS GTP11 00:19:23 00:28:37 00:19:30 00:32:25 00:33:14 02:13:09 1.00 02:13:09 02:13:09 +21 +3151

31 173 ROCCHIETTA / LORENZI MORRIS Cooper S 1300 MKI TC7 00:21:41 00:30:11 00:20:16 01:13:34 00:37:06 03:02:48 0.73 02:13:26 02:13:26 +18 +3169

32 170 ZENNER / ZENNER TRIUMPH TR2 GTS6B 00:31:56 00:37:21 00:24:49 00:41:07 00:41:18 02:51:12 0.75 02:08:24 00:05:20 02:13:44 +18 +3187

33 278 PERNAUT / COHEN ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAM TC19 00:20:03 00:29:04 00:18:52 00:30:20 00:34:20 02:12:40 1.02 02:15:19 02:15:19 +95 +3282
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34 220 MERLIN / AUGIS JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:19:38 00:38:07 00:19:18 00:31:35 00:32:50 02:11:28 0.96 02:06:12 00:10:00 02:16:12 +53 +3335

35 160 COLLAS / LECAT MG B GTS11 00:21:43 00:31:24 00:21:22 00:37:39 00:38:27 02:30:35 0.91 02:17:02 02:17:02 +50 +3385

36 174 JOUFFRE / SAUVIGNAC JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L TC5B 00:26:20 00:37:51 00:23:55 00:42:12 00:57:28 03:06:57 0.73 02:16:28 00:00:50 02:17:18 +16 +3401

37 238 VERCOUTERE / VERCOUTERE PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS16 00:21:00 00:29:35 00:19:41 00:31:20 00:34:52 02:16:28 1.01 02:17:50 02:17:50 +32 +3433

38 152 LE MAREC / ROSSIGNOL TRIUMPH TR4 GTS11 00:22:28 00:31:42 00:21:09 00:35:55 00:40:29 02:31:43 0.91 02:18:04 02:18:04 +14 +3447

39 186 DA ROCHA / HECTOR JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L TC5B 00:35:54 00:37:17 00:25:08 00:40:31 00:42:43 02:39:55 0.73 01:56:44 00:21:40 02:18:24 +20 +3467

40 178 MOREAU / VISSEAUX MG B GTS11 00:22:22 00:32:58 00:22:02 00:36:46 00:38:23 02:32:31 0.91 02:18:47 02:18:47 +23 +3490

41 192 GUYOT-SIONNEST / HERVIER FORD Mustang 289 TC10 00:21:41 00:34:11 00:23:55 00:39:16 00:39:48 02:38:51 0.88 02:19:47 02:19:47 +60 +3550

42 234 DEMOLE / MONNAY SHELBY Cobra 289 GTS12 00:19:15 00:39:17 00:20:00 00:31:58 00:35:13 02:15:33 0.96 02:10:07 00:10:10 02:20:17 +30 +3580

43 279 GUITTENY / GUITTENY ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTAM TC19 00:20:12 00:30:05 00:20:25 00:32:20 00:35:04 02:18:07 1.02 02:20:52 02:20:52 +35 +3615

44 242 LECOU / VERLINGUE JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:21:10 00:29:43 00:29:03 00:32:39 00:34:57 02:17:33 0.96 02:12:03 00:10:00 02:22:03 +71 +3686

45 272 BECK / SCHAFFNER PORSCHE 911 2,3L ST GTS21 00:19:59 00:29:03 00:19:01 00:29:59 00:34:14 02:12:16 1.11 02:26:49 02:26:49 +286 +3972

46 225 VERQUIN / MEURISSE ALFA ROMEO Giulia Sprint GTA TC8 00:22:02 00:32:04 00:21:21 00:35:52 01:17:53 03:09:13 0.78 02:27:35 02:27:35 +46 +4018

47 287 JODEXNIS / DE GEA SORIA PORSCHE 911 2,5L ST GTS21 00:20:37 00:29:19 00:19:51 00:30:51 00:34:35 02:15:13 1.11 02:30:06 02:30:06 +151 +4169

48 258 BRIGAND / ALBERT PORSCHE 911 Carrera RSR 3,0L GTS27 00:17:44 00:26:21 00:17:26 00:27:24 00:30:41 01:59:36 1.26 02:30:41 02:30:41 +35 +4204

49 290 CHARRIER / GANDON BMW 2002 TI Alpina TC19 00:21:40 00:32:40 00:22:33 00:34:26 00:38:10 02:29:30 1.02 02:32:30 02:32:30 +109 +4313

50 257 DEPAGNEUX / JOYAU BMW 2800 CS GTS17 00:19:03 00:27:38 00:33:18 00:28:59 00:33:55 02:22:53 1.07 02:32:53 02:32:53 +23 +4336

51 259 BARRET / CRUBILE PORSCHE 911 Carrera RSR 2,8L GTS27 00:18:36 00:27:26 00:17:57 00:28:19 00:32:12 02:04:30 1.26 02:36:52 02:36:52 +239 +4575

52 222 VAN DER LOF / BOUMAN FERRARI 250 GT SWB GTS7B 00:19:39 00:28:51 00:19:11 01:32:31 00:33:58 03:14:10 0.81 02:37:16 02:37:16 +24 +4599

53 256 FLORIN / FLORIN PORSCHE 911 Carrera RS 3,0L GTS27 00:20:28 00:29:47 00:19:35 00:31:23 00:34:26 02:15:41 1.16 02:37:23 02:37:23 +7 +4606

54 265 BREITTMAYER / VILMOT ALPINE RENAULT A110 1800 Gr. IV GTS26 00:19:22 00:29:02 00:18:54 00:29:34 00:33:27 02:10:19 1.21 02:37:40 02:37:40 +17 +4623

55 291 CHAMBORD / BASCHIERA ALPINE RENAULT A110 1800 Gr. IV GTS26 00:19:53 00:28:12 00:18:43 00:30:27 00:34:23 02:11:38 1.21 02:39:17 02:39:17 +97 +4720

56 215 VON OPPENHEIM / MIDDENDORF PORSCHE 911 2,0L GTS11 00:21:15 00:29:25 00:19:18 01:12:26 00:34:50 02:57:15 0.91 02:41:18 02:41:18 +121 +4841

57 283 GAUCHER / AUVINET PORSCHE 911 2,5L ST GR4 GTS26 00:20:21 00:29:06 00:19:03 00:30:53 00:34:16 02:13:39 1.21 02:41:44 02:41:44 +26 +4867

58 285 BESSON / BESSON DOURS ALPINE RENAULT A110 1800 Gr. IV GTS26 00:19:53 00:29:15 00:19:55 00:29:47 00:34:51 02:13:41 1.21 02:41:45 02:41:45 +1 +4868

59 276 BASSO / VERBER BMW 3.0 CSL TC25 00:19:03 00:27:54 00:29:53 00:30:03 00:34:10 02:11:03 1.16 02:32:01 00:10:00 02:42:01 +16 +4884

60 213 SEGOLEN / GUITTON BSH 003 TSRC15 00:22:26 00:33:11 00:21:23 00:34:05 00:38:48 02:29:34 1.10 02:44:31 00:00:20 02:44:51 +170 +5054

61 196 GRAU / GAND FIAT 2300 S TC9 01:04:24 00:34:08 00:22:32 00:37:27 00:39:52 03:15:24 0.83 02:42:11 00:03:00 02:45:11 +20 +5074

62 262 DE LACHARRIERE / DE FORTIS PORSCHE 911 Carrera RSR 3,0L GTS27 00:20:13 00:29:29 00:19:27 00:30:33 00:33:30 02:13:13 1.26 02:47:51 02:47:51 +160 +5234

63 184 ALLEMANN / ALLEMANN FERRARI 250 GT SWB GTS7B 00:21:02 00:31:43 00:21:51 00:37:19 01:35:25 03:27:20 0.81 02:47:56 02:47:56 +5 +5239

64 211 OLIVIER / MARTINET JAGUAR Type E 3,8L GTS12 00:19:43 01:10:26 00:19:35 00:32:25 00:33:52 02:56:01 0.96 02:48:59 02:48:59 +63 +5302

65 268 FRADIN / FRADIN DE TOMASO Pantera Gr. IV GTS27 00:20:15 00:28:54 00:19:56 00:30:52 00:34:16 02:14:13 1.26 02:49:06 02:49:06 +7 +5309

66 251 MR JOHN OF B / SIBEL MATRA MS 650 TSRC29 00:18:11 00:26:46 00:18:38 00:28:53 00:31:33 02:04:01 1.40 02:53:37 02:53:37 +271 +5580
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67 163 MEIER / ILLIEN FERRARI 250 GT SWB GTS7B 00:21:40 00:32:57 00:23:55 01:36:24 00:39:42 03:34:38 0.81 02:53:51 02:53:51 +14 +5594

68 288 SIEBENSCHUH / ARNAUD BMW 3.0 CSI T30 00:21:05 00:45:34 00:19:24 00:31:43 00:36:22 02:18:59 1.16 02:41:13 00:15:10 02:56:23 +152 +5746

69 185 DE CHANTERAC / BARTHLEN AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 M GTS7B 00:23:24 00:33:53 00:23:35 01:38:17 00:45:01 03:44:10 0.81 03:01:34 03:01:34 +311 +6057

70 270 LEROY-FLEURIOT / AUDIBERT BMW M1 Procar GTS37 00:20:12 00:28:40 00:19:29 00:30:56 00:33:18 02:12:35 1.37 03:01:39 03:01:39 +5 +6062

71 275 POIRIER / VILLEROY PORSCHE 911 Carrera RS 3,0L (C) GTS27 00:21:06 00:31:37 00:23:02 00:33:35 00:37:18 02:16:08 1.26 02:51:31 00:10:30 03:02:01 +22 +6084

72 180 SCHOCH / BOURMAULT AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 GTS7B 00:24:31 01:14:30 00:24:08 01:10:31 00:42:21 03:56:02 0.81 03:11:11 03:11:11 +550 +6634

73 177 GUIKAS / GURDJIAN ALFA ROMEO 2000 GTV TC24 00:24:16 00:35:13 00:37:46 00:37:32 00:38:24 02:52:53 1.11 03:11:54 00:00:20 03:12:14 +63 +6697

74 249 JOUET / EBERLE LANCIA Fulvia 1600 HF GTS20 00:23:11 00:34:17 00:55:07 00:35:20 00:39:11 03:07:07 1.06 03:18:21 03:18:21 +367 +7064

75 181 ADAMSKI / CLEMENT ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 Super TC8 00:26:18 00:30:46 00:54:19 01:29:13 00:55:25 04:11:01 0.78 03:15:47 00:05:00 03:20:47 +146 +7210

76 264 BREITTMAYER / BREITTMAYER LANCIA Stratos Gr. IV GTS26 00:20:00 00:28:35 00:18:34 00:29:50 01:13:20 02:50:19 1.21 03:26:06 03:26:06 +319 +7529

77 188 LIBENS / LIBENS FORD Mustang 289 TC10 01:50:49 00:31:31 00:24:17 00:34:37 00:35:42 03:22:56 0.88 02:58:34 00:34:00 03:32:34 +388 +7917

78 233 SIRGUE / DUNESME FORD GT40 GTP12 00:30:11 00:27:55 01:22:44 00:31:51 00:33:44 03:14:45 1.05 03:24:29 00:11:40 03:36:09 +215 +8132

79 260 MENNECHET / LOUBET FERRARI 308 Gr B Michelotto GTS37 00:19:19 01:09:26 00:17:37 00:27:26 00:31:04 02:44:52 1.37 03:45:52 03:45:52 +583 +8715

80 197 LETHEUX / BLYENBERG ALFA ROMEO 2600 Sprint TC10 00:23:21 00:33:34 02:16:27 00:37:14 00:39:19 04:29:56 0.88 03:57:33 03:57:33 +701 +9416

81 254 GAUDUEL / JOLLIN FERRARI 308 Gr IV Facetti GTS37 00:18:39 00:26:58 01:14:26 00:29:45 00:32:34 03:02:22 1.37 04:09:50 04:09:50 +737 +10153

82 243 LAURENT-BELLUE / DE CLERMONT-TONNERRE LOTUS Elan 26R GTS10 00:21:23 00:30:10 00:20:47 03:04:24 00:36:38 04:53:22 0.86 04:12:18 04:12:18 +148 +10301

83 255 DELAYE / PICHOT BMW 2800 CS GTS17 00:19:44 00:29:02 02:10:31 00:30:25 00:35:36 04:05:19 1.07 04:22:29 04:22:29 +611 +10912

84 271 GAMMAL / LEVEQUE BMW 3.0 CSL TC25 01:06:09 01:14:49 00:21:09 00:34:11 00:37:42 03:49:01 1.16 04:25:40 00:05:00 04:30:40 +491 +11403

85 266 VANDROMME / VIVIER LANCIA Stratos Gr. IV GTS26 00:23:03 00:31:47 00:20:30 01:13:31 01:17:23 03:46:14 1.21 04:33:45 04:33:45 +185 +11588

86 182 BEAUPIGNY / BIAIS ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint Veloce TC2B 00:23:51 00:34:20 00:26:29 03:24:24 03:30:28 08:19:32 0.57 04:44:44 04:44:44 +659 +12247

87 269 ROBIN / ROBIN FERRARI 308 Gr B Michelotto GTS37 00:23:12 01:29:26 00:24:56 00:34:44 00:38:11 03:29:50 1.37 04:47:28 00:00:40 04:48:08 +204 +12451

88 296 ANASTASIO / ANASTASIO PORSCHE 914/6 GTS21 01:01:59 00:33:41 00:21:57 03:04:24 00:39:29 05:41:30 1.06 06:01:59 06:01:59 +4431 +16882

89 293 DUCOURAU / MOREAU-LESPINARD DE TOMASO Pantera Gr. IV GTS27 00:20:59 00:29:29 01:13:29 02:26:58 00:34:45 05:05:41 1.26 06:25:10 06:25:10 +1391 +18273

90 295 LIQUIERE / SANTI PORSCHE 914/6 GT GTS21 00:25:32 00:34:01 00:23:37 03:24:24 02:30:37 07:15:12 1.06 07:41:19 00:03:00 07:44:19 +4749 +23022

91 240 SILIO / SILIO BMW 2002 Turbo TC25 00:22:56 02:12:33 01:20:56 00:36:30 03:10:28 07:39:23 1.16 08:52:53 00:04:00 08:56:53 +4354 +27376

92 198 GAGICK / GAGICK AUTOBIANCHI A112 Abarth TC31 01:55:14 00:36:39 00:35:03 02:30:02 03:30:28 09:07:26 1.05 09:34:48 09:34:48 +2275 +29651
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1 94 JAY Marc (FRA) / JAY Thomas (FRA) LANCIA Fulvia 1600 HF Inter 00:00:09 00:01:41 00:00:52 00:00:23 00:00:29 00:03:34
2 36 PRIAM Melina (FRA) / PAUWELS Anne-Chantal (FRA) OPEL 1900 GT Modérée 00:00:55 00:00:48 00:01:03 00:00:37 00:00:27 00:03:50 +16 +16

3 52 BROCADES ZAALBERG Oscar (NLD) / DRAPEAU Vincent (FRA) FERRARI 275 GTB 6C Inter 00:00:31 00:00:53 00:01:23 00:01:25 00:00:51 00:05:03 +73 +89

4 55 NICOULES Jean-François (FRA) / NICOULES François (FRA) MERCEDES BENZ 300 SL Inter 00:00:34 00:02:05 00:00:58 00:00:48 00:00:58 00:05:23 +20 +109

5 56 MEYLAN Georges-Henri (CHE) / CLIVIO Benoît (CHE) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1800 Gr. IV Inter 00:00:32 00:01:40 00:00:44 00:01:25 00:01:24 00:05:45 +22 +131

6 84 PECULIER Stéphane (FRA) / PECULIER Victor (FRA) PORSCHE 914/6 Inter 00:00:50 00:02:11 00:01:08 00:00:41 00:01:10 00:06:00 +15 +146

7 26 PAGANO Nicolas (FRA) / D'INCAU Gérald (FRA) JAGUAR Type E 3,8L Modérée 00:00:22 00:02:08 00:01:23 00:00:57 00:01:29 00:06:19 +19 +165

8 33 MAES Ruben (BEL) / PERIN Michel (FRA) PORSCHE 911 T Modérée 00:00:17 00:02:15 00:01:31 00:00:59 00:01:24 00:06:26 +7 +172

9 20 RIGONDET Jean (FRA) / SOUILLARD Olivier (FRA) PORSCHE 356 B Coupé 1600 S Modérée 00:00:15 00:01:57 00:02:35 00:01:06 00:00:46 00:06:39 +13 +185

10 54 HAMONIAU Eric (FRA) / LOTTHE Edouard (GBR) FERRARI 250 GT Lusso Inter 00:00:30 00:01:40 00:01:58 00:02:02 00:00:35 00:06:45 +6 +191

11 72 MENICUCCI Bruno (FRA) / IMBERT Bernard (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 Sprint Speciale Inter 00:00:36 00:01:25 00:03:49 00:00:33 00:00:44 00:07:07 +22 +213

12 147 ERIKSSON Tommy (SWE) / SIESLING Erwin (NLD) PORSCHE 911 2,5L ST GR4 Haute 00:00:27 00:01:20 00:03:53 00:01:00 00:00:52 00:07:32 +25 +238

13 89 LAURANT Jérôme (FRA) / LAURANT Catherine (FRA) MG B Inter 00:00:16 00:01:49 00:02:26 00:02:40 00:00:44 00:02:00 00:07:55 +23 +261

14 10 GEORGE Jean-Luc (CHE) / HUGO Jennifer (BEL) FORD Cortina Lotus Basse 00:00:36 00:04:14 00:02:12 00:00:56 00:00:43 00:08:41 +46 +307

15 51 LENFANT Jean-Pierre (FRA) / LENFANT Pierre (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Inter 00:00:27 00:02:30 00:04:36 00:01:18 00:00:41 00:09:32 +51 +358

16 39 DISCHAMP Pierre (FRA) / DUPARD Jérôme (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint Veloce Modérée 00:00:17 00:01:43 00:01:54 00:04:11 00:01:56 00:10:01 +29 +387

17 74 GRANGIER Laurent (FRA) / GRANGIER Maia (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 2000 GTV Inter 00:01:03 00:02:40 00:03:57 00:02:08 00:01:08 00:10:56 +55 +442

18 91 PECULIER Valentine (FRA) / CHAPOULART Aline (FRA) PORSCHE 906 Carrera 6 Inter 00:01:07 00:01:21 00:01:35 00:06:04 00:01:10 00:04:00 00:11:17 +21 +463

19 106 LACOMBE Jean-Paul (FRA) / LACOMBE Adrien (FRA) BMW 2002 TI Inter 00:00:24 00:02:07 00:07:46 00:00:57 00:01:15 00:12:29 +72 +535

20 63 SUAU Denis (FRA) / PEYTHIEUX Françoise (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT 1600 S Inter 00:01:32 00:03:54 00:02:52 00:03:22 00:01:53 00:13:33 +64 +599

21 50 ROSEMBLY Geoffroy (FRA) / ROSEMBLY Morgane (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Inter 00:03:28 00:04:29 00:03:28 00:01:27 00:01:03 00:13:55 +22 +621

22 9 ALLARD Inès (FRA) / DE VILLAUCOURT Caroline (FRA) ASTON MARTIN DB2 Basse 00:00:46 00:02:46 00:02:42 00:01:19 00:06:23 00:13:56 +1 +622

23 75 BOITEL Yves (CHE) / ZIMMERMANN Axel (CHE) BMW 2002 TI Inter 00:04:39 00:04:43 00:03:06 00:00:40 00:01:10 00:14:18 +22 +644

24 14 DUHAMEL Philippe (FRA) / DUHAMEL Sylvie (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Basse 00:01:22 00:03:48 00:05:34 00:01:31 00:02:10 00:14:25 +7 +651

25 12 OUDART Stanislas (FRA) / ROBARDEY Philippe (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Basse 00:00:38 00:03:28 00:06:14 00:01:54 00:02:51 00:15:05 +40 +691

26 126 BORDAIS Olivier (FRA) / SOUN Roland (FRA) DINO 246 GT Haute 00:00:59 00:03:01 00:06:13 00:01:42 00:03:15 00:15:10 +5 +696

27 143 ALLAGNON Johan (FRA) / MICHEL René (FRA) JIDE 1600 Haute 00:01:32 00:10:58 00:02:24 00:01:31 00:01:21 00:17:46 +156 +852

28 1 MOURET Vincent (FRA) / CARDON François (FRA) RENAULT Dauphine Gordini Basse 00:00:34 00:04:30 00:10:08 00:01:20 00:01:50 00:00:10 00:18:22 +36 +888

29 135 ESCAT Jean-François (FRA) / BRINCAT Danielle (FRA) BMW 3.0 CSI Haute 00:09:21 00:01:40 00:05:27 00:01:03 00:00:51 00:00:20 00:18:22 = +888

Tour Auto Optic 2000 2021
RÉGULARITÉ

Classement Général FINAL -  FINAL Overall Classification
(04/09/2021, 20:46:40)by JB Time Concept

Page 1 of 3



Pos # Crew Car AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
30 41 DI EGIDIO Guido (ITA) / CLAVEL Jean-Luc (FRA) PORSCHE 356 SC Inter 00:04:22 00:03:18 00:06:18 00:03:06 00:01:50 00:18:54 +32 +920

31 120 GUZMAN GIRAUD Francisco (MEX) / VILLANUEVA Carmen (MEX) PORSCHE 356 A GT Speedster Haute 00:00:53 00:05:58 00:07:00 00:02:29 00:02:39 00:18:59 +5 +925

32 67 LEWDEN Olivier (FRA) / LEWDEN Nathan (FRA) DE TOMASO Pantera Inter 00:02:45 00:03:40 00:06:05 00:04:50 00:02:02 00:01:40 00:19:22 +23 +948

33 81 PECULIER Philippe (FRA) / CANCEL Frédéric (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1600 Inter 00:06:45 00:04:22 00:02:22 00:05:10 00:01:42 00:04:20 00:20:21 +59 +1007

34 43 HAUSHALTER Laurent (FRA) / MALDÉMÉ Dominique (FRA) PORSCHE 356 C Coupé 1600 C Inter 00:00:43 00:05:54 00:08:30 00:03:21 00:02:56 00:21:24 +63 +1070

35 38 ROSADO Nicolas (ESP) / BECHEIRON Eric (FRA) LANCIA Fulvia 1300 S Modérée 00:00:55 00:02:55 00:08:53 00:03:05 00:05:56 00:21:44 +20 +1090

36 93 PETER Josselin (FRA) / DELACHAUX Christophe (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Inter 00:01:46 00:05:12 00:10:10 00:04:10 00:00:31 00:21:49 +5 +1095

37 107 ROSTANG Michel (FRA) / APPERT Jean-Pierre (FRA) BMW 2002 TII Inter 00:00:18 00:15:15 00:03:58 00:01:31 00:00:56 00:21:58 +9 +1104

38 7 LEROY Stéphanie (FRA) / BOUY Anne (FRA) PORSCHE 356 C Basse 00:03:26 00:09:23 00:07:04 00:02:13 00:01:25 00:23:31 +93 +1197

39 24 HERRMANN Olivier (FRA) / SCHMITT Cyril (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L Modérée 00:01:18 00:06:52 00:08:37 00:02:28 00:04:28 00:23:43 +12 +1209

40 133 MADER Jean-Pierre (FRA) / MAUREL Romaric (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 2000 GTV Haute 00:14:13 00:03:42 00:03:18 00:01:36 00:01:46 00:00:50 00:24:35 +52 +1261

41 138 QUEYROIX Bernard (FRA) / SEBAI Wilfried (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,2L T Haute 00:00:46 00:05:25 00:09:25 00:02:08 00:07:27 00:25:11 +36 +1297

42 86 PETITFILS Olivier (FRA) / PETITFILS Gaëlle (FRA) MG B Inter 00:00:21 00:05:02 00:11:22 00:03:18 00:06:00 00:26:03 +52 +1349

43 22 MARTIN Vincent (FRA) / MARTIN Catherine (FRA) PORSCHE 356 C Modérée 00:01:36 00:04:04 00:02:29 00:04:32 00:13:58 00:26:39 +36 +1385

44 119 MATHIEU Inès (FRA) / MATHIEU Arthur (FRA) PORSCHE 356 A Coupé 1600 Inter 00:01:15 00:03:17 00:13:48 00:07:35 00:01:13 00:27:08 +29 +1414

45 132 DE BEAUREGARD Hugues (FRA) / BOUCOMONT Blaise (FRA) LOTUS Elan Haute 00:05:41 00:05:18 00:10:04 00:02:55 00:03:45 00:27:43 +35 +1449

46 117 TREILLES Jean-Noël (FRA) / DEGRANGE David (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Inter 00:02:04 00:03:18 00:15:09 00:02:44 00:05:04 00:28:19 +36 +1485

47 101 FOMBELLE Jérôme (FRA) / MARTIN Christian (FRA) BMW 1800 Ti Inter 00:02:25 00:06:56 00:08:47 00:05:31 00:05:41 00:00:10 00:29:20 +61 +1546

48 128 MAILLET JEGOU Patrick (FRA) / ATHIMON Jeremy (FRA) BMW 2002 TII Haute 00:01:38 00:03:39 00:13:43 00:04:46 00:05:52 00:29:38 +18 +1564

49 121 OLIVEIRA Jose (PRT) / ROSARIO Valter (PRT) LANCIA Fulvia 1600 HF Fanalone Haute 00:05:44 00:04:11 00:08:51 00:05:04 00:06:33 00:30:23 +45 +1609

50 97 FOURNIER Emmanuel (FRA) / CALEM Eric (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint Speciale Inter 00:03:06 00:09:43 00:11:21 00:02:46 00:03:50 00:30:46 +23 +1632

51 44 DE CHESSE Thomas (FRA) / KURTOVA Margarita (RUS) FIAT 850 Moretti Sportiva Inter 00:01:55 00:08:36 00:08:35 00:01:32 00:11:17 00:03:30 00:31:55 +69 +1701

52 125 TAHON Christian (FRA) / FONTENEAU David (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,4L S Haute 00:07:23 00:03:54 00:12:10 00:04:20 00:04:40 00:32:27 +32 +1733

53 31 DAUCHIN Benoit (FRA) / DAUCHIN Paul (CHE) FERRARI 250 GT SWB (C) Modérée 00:04:51 00:02:41 00:09:36 00:08:19 00:07:43 00:02:50 00:33:10 +43 +1776

54 129 GIRAUD Jérôme (FRA) / RIVIERE Jean-Yves (FRA) BMW 2002 TI Haute 00:00:31 00:10:41 00:10:28 00:05:42 00:07:24 00:34:46 +96 +1872

55 108 CHABRAN Michel (FRA) / MALLEN Eric (FRA) BMW 1602 Inter 00:00:52 00:01:29 00:02:52 00:00:44 00:30:18 00:36:15 +89 +1961

56 124 GALIFFI Grégory (FRA) / ROUX Laurent (FRA) VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI Haute 00:03:36 00:06:14 00:14:43 00:04:32 00:10:33 00:00:50 00:39:38 +203 +2164

57 42 ANDRIOLO Stéphane (FRA) / JOULIE Eléonore (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L Inter 00:02:05 00:08:45 00:14:51 00:07:14 00:08:58 00:41:53 +135 +2299

58 148 MILLIEZ Yann (FRA) / AUBLANC Catherine (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1600 S Haute 00:03:52 00:04:50 00:20:59 00:03:03 00:13:16 00:03:10 00:46:00 +247 +2546
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59 149 SCHMALTZ David (FRA) / DUNON Fabrice (FRA) RENAULT R5 Turbo Cévennes Haute 00:03:23 00:06:00 00:18:27 00:06:21 00:14:19 00:48:30 +150 +2696

60 92 BRIE Dominique (FRA) / MICHEL Marc (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 TI Super Inter 00:50:30 00:01:31 00:02:14 00:00:51 00:00:42 00:55:48 +438 +3134

61 47 POELS Dominique (FRA) / PRAT Stéphane (FRA) JAGUAR MK II TdF 3,8L Inter 00:00:33 00:01:45 00:52:25 00:01:14 00:00:30 00:56:27 +39 +3173

62 144 CADOT Guillaume (FRA) / CADOT Jean-Claude (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,2L T Haute 00:31:09 00:04:41 00:11:00 00:06:49 00:03:24 00:01:00 00:57:03 +36 +3209

63 141 SIMPSON Josh (USA) / GREAVES Brian (USA) JAGUAR XK 140 Haute 00:02:23 00:24:49 00:06:54 00:07:34 00:18:50 00:15:00 01:00:30 +207 +3416

64 35 ROSADO Thierry (ESP) / ROSADO Françoise (FRA) RENAULT 12 Gordini Modérée 00:01:27 00:03:44 00:02:40 00:01:28 00:54:18 01:03:37 +187 +3603

65 40 POELAERT Patricia (FRA) / POELAERT Anaïs (FRA) MERCEDES BENZ 190 SL Inter 00:04:58 00:11:09 00:18:01 00:07:41 00:22:27 00:03:50 01:04:16 +39 +3642

66 96 MAUDUIT Sébastien (LUX) / SACCHET Fabrice (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,4L S Inter 00:08:35 00:51:46 00:04:26 00:04:56 00:03:45 00:05:40 01:13:28 +552 +4194

67 76 TORRES CARRETERO Juan Carlos (ESP) / WYGODNY POSNICK Joshua (USA) BMW 2002 Turbo Inter 00:05:08 00:16:08 00:28:48 00:09:24 00:15:24 00:00:30 01:14:52 +84 +4278

68 95 HEBERT Benoît (FRA) / HEBERT Mathilde (FRA) JAGUAR XK 120 Inter 00:10:19 00:14:57 00:24:04 00:07:03 00:27:40 00:01:40 01:24:03 +551 +4829

69 45 ALLAIN François (FRA) / GUENNETEAU Nicolas (FRA) PEUGEOT 204 Coupé Inter 00:04:04 00:08:35 00:15:56 00:51:45 00:10:26 00:01:50 01:30:46 +403 +5232

70 98 LECLERC Thomas (FRA) / LECLERC Xavier (FRA) AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 Inter 00:04:33 00:06:21 01:02:34 00:05:21 00:13:25 00:06:00 01:32:14 +88 +5320

71 65 NATAF Oren (FRA) / GLUKHOVA Liudmila (RUS) FERRARI 250 GT Lusso Inter 00:00:45 00:05:24 00:05:27 01:24:18 00:03:22 01:39:16 +422 +5742

72 103 SENTIS Mathieu (FRA) / GAUDY Géraldine (FRA) BMW 2002 TII Inter 00:00:39 00:01:13 00:01:47 00:01:04 01:40:02 01:44:45 +329 +6071

73 19 VILLECHALANE Didier (FRA) / DEMAY Jean-François (FRA) PORSCHE 356 B Cabrio. 1600 S Basse 00:05:59 00:27:14 00:15:06 00:03:31 00:57:01 01:48:51 +246 +6317

74 5 INGRAM HILL Timothy (GBR) / INGRAM HILL Sarah (GBR) FERRARI 275 GTB Basse 00:00:27 00:03:20 00:05:05 00:01:17 01:40:27 01:50:36 +105 +6422

75 79 PAYOT Olivier (CHE) / PAYOT Nina (CHE) OPEL Commodore GSE Inter 00:50:08 00:06:31 00:08:05 00:54:44 00:01:37 02:01:05 +629 +7051

76 87 PECULIER Catherine (FRA) / FORGET Sandrine (FRA) BMW 2002 TII Inter 00:01:03 00:51:48 00:19:58 00:53:03 00:04:57 02:10:49 +584 +7635

77 46 POELAERT Olivier (FRA) / BRAYARD Lionel (FRA) AC ACE Bristol Inter 00:06:31 00:07:07 01:47:50 00:04:56 00:05:38 00:02:50 02:12:02 +73 +7708

78 139 VANDEVELDE Eric (FRA) / VANDEVELDE Patrice (FRA) JAGUAR XK 140 Haute 00:03:25 00:08:32 01:01:19 00:55:44 00:07:12 02:16:12 +250 +7958

79 118 MATHIEU Régis (FRA) / MATHIEU Hélène (FRA) PORSCHE 356 A 1600 Speedster T2 Inter 00:01:05 00:10:38 01:03:55 00:55:46 00:10:36 00:04:10 02:22:00 +348 +8306

80 136 ROGER Benoît (FRA) / ROGER Isabelle (FRA) TRIUMPH TR2 Haute 00:05:03 00:03:59 00:15:01 02:10:00 00:02:52 02:36:55 +895 +9201

81 127 ROUX Olivier (FRA) / D'INDY Christophe (FRA) BMW 3.0 CSI Haute 00:01:41 00:02:13 00:03:13 00:52:17 02:30:00 03:29:24 +3149 +12350

82 123 MARTIN Olivier (FRA) / MARTIN Lucas (FRA) PORSCHE 356 C Haute 00:00:33 01:44:30 00:03:26 00:02:00 01:40:05 03:30:34 +70 +12420

83 100 PETER Geoffroy (FRA) / VILLARTA Renata (BRA) PORSCHE 911 Carrera RSR 2,8L Inter 00:07:40 00:25:08 01:16:45 01:21:43 00:30:02 00:03:40 03:41:18 +644 +13064

84 68 TANFOGLIO Filippo (ITA) / TANFOGLIO Franco (ITA) AC ACE Bristol Inter 00:00:23 00:03:03 00:04:52 02:10:00 02:30:00 04:48:18 +4020 +17084

85 16 PATENOTTE Philippe (FRA) / DHILLY Jean-Marc (FRA) AUSTIN A90 Atlantic Basse 00:57:15 02:30:00 02:30:00 02:30:00 02:30:00 00:01:30 10:57:15 +22137 +39221
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1 55 NICOULES Jean-François (FRA) / NICOULES François (FRA) MERCEDES BENZ 300 SL Inter 00:00:34 00:02:05 00:00:58 00:00:48 00:00:58 00:05:23
2 26 PAGANO Nicolas (FRA) / D'INCAU Gérald (FRA) JAGUAR Type E 3,8L Modérée 00:00:22 00:02:08 00:01:23 00:00:57 00:01:29 00:06:19 +56 +56

3 20 RIGONDET Jean (FRA) / SOUILLARD Olivier (FRA) PORSCHE 356 B Coupé 1600 S Modérée 00:00:15 00:01:57 00:02:35 00:01:06 00:00:46 00:06:39 +20 +76

4 54 HAMONIAU Eric (FRA) / LOTTHE Edouard (GBR) FERRARI 250 GT Lusso Inter 00:00:30 00:01:40 00:01:58 00:02:02 00:00:35 00:06:45 +6 +82

5 72 MENICUCCI Bruno (FRA) / IMBERT Bernard (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 Sprint Speciale Inter 00:00:36 00:01:25 00:03:49 00:00:33 00:00:44 00:07:07 +22 +104

6 10 GEORGE Jean-Luc (CHE) / HUGO Jennifer (BEL) FORD Cortina Lotus Basse 00:00:36 00:04:14 00:02:12 00:00:56 00:00:43 00:08:41 +94 +198

7 51 LENFANT Jean-Pierre (FRA) / LENFANT Pierre (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Inter 00:00:27 00:02:30 00:04:36 00:01:18 00:00:41 00:09:32 +51 +249

8 39 DISCHAMP Pierre (FRA) / DUPARD Jérôme (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint Veloce Modérée 00:00:17 00:01:43 00:01:54 00:04:11 00:01:56 00:10:01 +29 +278

9 50 ROSEMBLY Geoffroy (FRA) / ROSEMBLY Morgane (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Inter 00:03:28 00:04:29 00:03:28 00:01:27 00:01:03 00:13:55 +234 +512

10 9 ALLARD Inès (FRA) / DE VILLAUCOURT Caroline (FRA) ASTON MARTIN DB2 Basse 00:00:46 00:02:46 00:02:42 00:01:19 00:06:23 00:13:56 +1 +513

11 14 DUHAMEL Philippe (FRA) / DUHAMEL Sylvie (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Basse 00:01:22 00:03:48 00:05:34 00:01:31 00:02:10 00:14:25 +29 +542

12 12 OUDART Stanislas (FRA) / ROBARDEY Philippe (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Basse 00:00:38 00:03:28 00:06:14 00:01:54 00:02:51 00:15:05 +40 +582

13 1 MOURET Vincent (FRA) / CARDON François (FRA) RENAULT Dauphine Gordini Basse 00:00:34 00:04:30 00:10:08 00:01:20 00:01:50 00:00:10 00:18:22 +197 +779

14 41 DI EGIDIO Guido (ITA) / CLAVEL Jean-Luc (FRA) PORSCHE 356 SC Inter 00:04:22 00:03:18 00:06:18 00:03:06 00:01:50 00:18:54 +32 +811

15 120 GUZMAN GIRAUD Francisco (MEX) / VILLANUEVA Carmen (MEX) PORSCHE 356 A GT Speedster Haute 00:00:53 00:05:58 00:07:00 00:02:29 00:02:39 00:18:59 +5 +816

16 43 HAUSHALTER Laurent (FRA) / MALDÉMÉ Dominique (FRA) PORSCHE 356 C Coupé 1600 C Inter 00:00:43 00:05:54 00:08:30 00:03:21 00:02:56 00:21:24 +145 +961

17 93 PETER Josselin (FRA) / DELACHAUX Christophe (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Inter 00:01:46 00:05:12 00:10:10 00:04:10 00:00:31 00:21:49 +25 +986

18 7 LEROY Stéphanie (FRA) / BOUY Anne (FRA) PORSCHE 356 C Basse 00:03:26 00:09:23 00:07:04 00:02:13 00:01:25 00:23:31 +102 +1088

19 133 MADER Jean-Pierre (FRA) / MAUREL Romaric (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 2000 GTV Haute 00:14:13 00:03:42 00:03:18 00:01:36 00:01:46 00:00:50 00:24:35 +64 +1152

20 22 MARTIN Vincent (FRA) / MARTIN Catherine (FRA) PORSCHE 356 C Modérée 00:01:36 00:04:04 00:02:29 00:04:32 00:13:58 00:26:39 +124 +1276

21 119 MATHIEU Inès (FRA) / MATHIEU Arthur (FRA) PORSCHE 356 A Coupé 1600 Inter 00:01:15 00:03:17 00:13:48 00:07:35 00:01:13 00:27:08 +29 +1305

22 132 DE BEAUREGARD Hugues (FRA) / BOUCOMONT Blaise (FRA) LOTUS Elan Haute 00:05:41 00:05:18 00:10:04 00:02:55 00:03:45 00:27:43 +35 +1340

23 117 TREILLES Jean-Noël (FRA) / DEGRANGE David (FRA) JAGUAR Mk II 3,8L Inter 00:02:04 00:03:18 00:15:09 00:02:44 00:05:04 00:28:19 +36 +1376

24 101 FOMBELLE Jérôme (FRA) / MARTIN Christian (FRA) BMW 1800 Ti Inter 00:02:25 00:06:56 00:08:47 00:05:31 00:05:41 00:00:10 00:29:20 +61 +1437

25 97 FOURNIER Emmanuel (FRA) / CALEM Eric (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint Speciale Inter 00:03:06 00:09:43 00:11:21 00:02:46 00:03:50 00:30:46 +86 +1523

26 31 DAUCHIN Benoit (FRA) / DAUCHIN Paul (CHE) FERRARI 250 GT SWB (C) Modérée 00:04:51 00:02:41 00:09:36 00:08:19 00:07:43 00:02:50 00:33:10 +144 +1667

27 42 ANDRIOLO Stéphane (FRA) / JOULIE Eléonore (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L Inter 00:02:05 00:08:45 00:14:51 00:07:14 00:08:58 00:41:53 +523 +2190

28 47 POELS Dominique (FRA) / PRAT Stéphane (FRA) JAGUAR MK II TdF 3,8L Inter 00:00:33 00:01:45 00:52:25 00:01:14 00:00:30 00:56:27 +874 +3064

29 141 SIMPSON Josh (USA) / GREAVES Brian (USA) JAGUAR XK 140 Haute 00:02:23 00:24:49 00:06:54 00:07:34 00:18:50 00:15:00 01:00:30 +243 +3307
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30 40 POELAERT Patricia (FRA) / POELAERT Anaïs (FRA) MERCEDES BENZ 190 SL Inter 00:04:58 00:11:09 00:18:01 00:07:41 00:22:27 00:03:50 01:04:16 +226 +3533

31 95 HEBERT Benoît (FRA) / HEBERT Mathilde (FRA) JAGUAR XK 120 Inter 00:10:19 00:14:57 00:24:04 00:07:03 00:27:40 00:01:40 01:24:03 +1187 +4720

32 98 LECLERC Thomas (FRA) / LECLERC Xavier (FRA) AUSTIN HEALEY 100/4 Inter 00:04:33 00:06:21 01:02:34 00:05:21 00:13:25 00:06:00 01:32:14 +491 +5211

33 65 NATAF Oren (FRA) / GLUKHOVA Liudmila (RUS) FERRARI 250 GT Lusso Inter 00:00:45 00:05:24 00:05:27 01:24:18 00:03:22 01:39:16 +422 +5633

34 19 VILLECHALANE Didier (FRA) / DEMAY Jean-François (FRA) PORSCHE 356 B Cabrio. 1600 S Basse 00:05:59 00:27:14 00:15:06 00:03:31 00:57:01 01:48:51 +575 +6208

35 5 INGRAM HILL Timothy (GBR) / INGRAM HILL Sarah (GBR) FERRARI 275 GTB Basse 00:00:27 00:03:20 00:05:05 00:01:17 01:40:27 01:50:36 +105 +6313

36 46 POELAERT Olivier (FRA) / BRAYARD Lionel (FRA) AC ACE Bristol Inter 00:06:31 00:07:07 01:47:50 00:04:56 00:05:38 00:02:50 02:12:02 +1286 +7599

37 139 VANDEVELDE Eric (FRA) / VANDEVELDE Patrice (FRA) JAGUAR XK 140 Haute 00:03:25 00:08:32 01:01:19 00:55:44 00:07:12 02:16:12 +250 +7849

38 118 MATHIEU Régis (FRA) / MATHIEU Hélène (FRA) PORSCHE 356 A 1600 Speedster T2 Inter 00:01:05 00:10:38 01:03:55 00:55:46 00:10:36 00:04:10 02:22:00 +348 +8197

39 136 ROGER Benoît (FRA) / ROGER Isabelle (FRA) TRIUMPH TR2 Haute 00:05:03 00:03:59 00:15:01 02:10:00 00:02:52 02:36:55 +895 +9092

40 123 MARTIN Olivier (FRA) / MARTIN Lucas (FRA) PORSCHE 356 C Haute 00:00:33 01:44:30 00:03:26 00:02:00 01:40:05 03:30:34 +3219 +12311

41 68 TANFOGLIO Filippo (ITA) / TANFOGLIO Franco (ITA) AC ACE Bristol Inter 00:00:23 00:03:03 00:04:52 02:10:00 02:30:00 04:48:18 +4664 +16975

42 16 PATENOTTE Philippe (FRA) / DHILLY Jean-Marc (FRA) AUSTIN A90 Atlantic Basse 00:57:15 02:30:00 02:30:00 02:30:00 02:30:00 00:01:30 10:57:15 +22137 +39112
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1 52 BROCADES ZAALBERG Oscar (NLD) / DRAPEAU Vincent (FRA) FERRARI 275 GTB 6C Inter 00:00:31 00:00:53 00:01:23 00:01:25 00:00:51 00:05:03
2 56 MEYLAN Georges-Henri (CHE) / CLIVIO Benoît (CHE) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1800 Gr. IV Inter 00:00:32 00:01:40 00:00:44 00:01:25 00:01:24 00:05:45 +42 +42

3 84 PECULIER Stéphane (FRA) / PECULIER Victor (FRA) PORSCHE 914/6 Inter 00:00:50 00:02:11 00:01:08 00:00:41 00:01:10 00:06:00 +15 +57

4 33 MAES Ruben (BEL) / PERIN Michel (FRA) PORSCHE 911 T Modérée 00:00:17 00:02:15 00:01:31 00:00:59 00:01:24 00:06:26 +26 +83

5 89 LAURANT Jérôme (FRA) / LAURANT Catherine (FRA) MG B Inter 00:00:16 00:01:49 00:02:26 00:02:40 00:00:44 00:02:00 00:07:55 +89 +172

6 91 PECULIER Valentine (FRA) / CHAPOULART Aline (FRA) PORSCHE 906 Carrera 6 Inter 00:01:07 00:01:21 00:01:35 00:06:04 00:01:10 00:04:00 00:11:17 +202 +374

7 106 LACOMBE Jean-Paul (FRA) / LACOMBE Adrien (FRA) BMW 2002 TI Inter 00:00:24 00:02:07 00:07:46 00:00:57 00:01:15 00:12:29 +72 +446

8 81 PECULIER Philippe (FRA) / CANCEL Frédéric (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1600 Inter 00:06:45 00:04:22 00:02:22 00:05:10 00:01:42 00:04:20 00:20:21 +472 +918

9 107 ROSTANG Michel (FRA) / APPERT Jean-Pierre (FRA) BMW 2002 TII Inter 00:00:18 00:15:15 00:03:58 00:01:31 00:00:56 00:21:58 +97 +1015

10 24 HERRMANN Olivier (FRA) / SCHMITT Cyril (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,0L Modérée 00:01:18 00:06:52 00:08:37 00:02:28 00:04:28 00:23:43 +105 +1120

11 138 QUEYROIX Bernard (FRA) / SEBAI Wilfried (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,2L T Haute 00:00:46 00:05:25 00:09:25 00:02:08 00:07:27 00:25:11 +88 +1208

12 86 PETITFILS Olivier (FRA) / PETITFILS Gaëlle (FRA) MG B Inter 00:00:21 00:05:02 00:11:22 00:03:18 00:06:00 00:26:03 +52 +1260

13 121 OLIVEIRA Jose (PRT) / ROSARIO Valter (PRT) LANCIA Fulvia 1600 HF Fanalone Haute 00:05:44 00:04:11 00:08:51 00:05:04 00:06:33 00:30:23 +260 +1520

14 44 DE CHESSE Thomas (FRA) / KURTOVA Margarita (RUS) FIAT 850 Moretti Sportiva Inter 00:01:55 00:08:36 00:08:35 00:01:32 00:11:17 00:03:30 00:31:55 +92 +1612

15 125 TAHON Christian (FRA) / FONTENEAU David (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,4L S Haute 00:07:23 00:03:54 00:12:10 00:04:20 00:04:40 00:32:27 +32 +1644

16 129 GIRAUD Jérôme (FRA) / RIVIERE Jean-Yves (FRA) BMW 2002 TI Haute 00:00:31 00:10:41 00:10:28 00:05:42 00:07:24 00:34:46 +139 +1783

17 108 CHABRAN Michel (FRA) / MALLEN Eric (FRA) BMW 1602 Inter 00:00:52 00:01:29 00:02:52 00:00:44 00:30:18 00:36:15 +89 +1872

18 92 BRIE Dominique (FRA) / MICHEL Marc (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 1600 TI Super Inter 00:50:30 00:01:31 00:02:14 00:00:51 00:00:42 00:55:48 +1173 +3045

19 144 CADOT Guillaume (FRA) / CADOT Jean-Claude (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,2L T Haute 00:31:09 00:04:41 00:11:00 00:06:49 00:03:24 00:01:00 00:57:03 +75 +3120

20 45 ALLAIN François (FRA) / GUENNETEAU Nicolas (FRA) PEUGEOT 204 Coupé Inter 00:04:04 00:08:35 00:15:56 00:51:45 00:10:26 00:01:50 01:30:46 +2023 +5143
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Pos # Crew Car AVG ETAPE1 ETAPE2 ETAPE3 ETAPE4 ETAPE5 Penalties Total Previous First
1 94 JAY Marc (FRA) / JAY Thomas (FRA) LANCIA Fulvia 1600 HF Inter 00:00:09 00:01:41 00:00:52 00:00:23 00:00:29 00:03:34
2 36 PRIAM Melina (FRA) / PAUWELS Anne-Chantal (FRA) OPEL 1900 GT Modérée 00:00:55 00:00:48 00:01:03 00:00:37 00:00:27 00:03:50 +16 +16

3 147 ERIKSSON Tommy (SWE) / SIESLING Erwin (NLD) PORSCHE 911 2,5L ST GR4 Haute 00:00:27 00:01:20 00:03:53 00:01:00 00:00:52 00:07:32 +222 +238

4 74 GRANGIER Laurent (FRA) / GRANGIER Maia (FRA) ALFA ROMEO Giulia 2000 GTV Inter 00:01:03 00:02:40 00:03:57 00:02:08 00:01:08 00:10:56 +204 +442

5 63 SUAU Denis (FRA) / PEYTHIEUX Françoise (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT 1600 S Inter 00:01:32 00:03:54 00:02:52 00:03:22 00:01:53 00:13:33 +157 +599

6 75 BOITEL Yves (CHE) / ZIMMERMANN Axel (CHE) BMW 2002 TI Inter 00:04:39 00:04:43 00:03:06 00:00:40 00:01:10 00:14:18 +45 +644

7 126 BORDAIS Olivier (FRA) / SOUN Roland (FRA) DINO 246 GT Haute 00:00:59 00:03:01 00:06:13 00:01:42 00:03:15 00:15:10 +52 +696

8 143 ALLAGNON Johan (FRA) / MICHEL René (FRA) JIDE 1600 Haute 00:01:32 00:10:58 00:02:24 00:01:31 00:01:21 00:17:46 +156 +852

9 135 ESCAT Jean-François (FRA) / BRINCAT Danielle (FRA) BMW 3.0 CSI Haute 00:09:21 00:01:40 00:05:27 00:01:03 00:00:51 00:00:20 00:18:22 +36 +888

10 67 LEWDEN Olivier (FRA) / LEWDEN Nathan (FRA) DE TOMASO Pantera Inter 00:02:45 00:03:40 00:06:05 00:04:50 00:02:02 00:01:40 00:19:22 +60 +948

11 38 ROSADO Nicolas (ESP) / BECHEIRON Eric (FRA) LANCIA Fulvia 1300 S Modérée 00:00:55 00:02:55 00:08:53 00:03:05 00:05:56 00:21:44 +142 +1090

12 128 MAILLET JEGOU Patrick (FRA) / ATHIMON Jeremy (FRA) BMW 2002 TII Haute 00:01:38 00:03:39 00:13:43 00:04:46 00:05:52 00:29:38 +474 +1564

13 124 GALIFFI Grégory (FRA) / ROUX Laurent (FRA) VOLKSWAGEN Golf GTI Haute 00:03:36 00:06:14 00:14:43 00:04:32 00:10:33 00:00:50 00:39:38 +600 +2164

14 148 MILLIEZ Yann (FRA) / AUBLANC Catherine (FRA) ALPINE RENAULT A110 1600 S Haute 00:03:52 00:04:50 00:20:59 00:03:03 00:13:16 00:03:10 00:46:00 +382 +2546

15 149 SCHMALTZ David (FRA) / DUNON Fabrice (FRA) RENAULT R5 Turbo Cévennes Haute 00:03:23 00:06:00 00:18:27 00:06:21 00:14:19 00:48:30 +150 +2696

16 35 ROSADO Thierry (ESP) / ROSADO Françoise (FRA) RENAULT 12 Gordini Modérée 00:01:27 00:03:44 00:02:40 00:01:28 00:54:18 01:03:37 +907 +3603

17 96 MAUDUIT Sébastien (LUX) / SACCHET Fabrice (FRA) PORSCHE 911 2,4L S Inter 00:08:35 00:51:46 00:04:26 00:04:56 00:03:45 00:05:40 01:13:28 +591 +4194

18 76 TORRES CARRETERO Juan Carlos (ESP) / WYGODNY POSNICK Joshua (USA) BMW 2002 Turbo Inter 00:05:08 00:16:08 00:28:48 00:09:24 00:15:24 00:00:30 01:14:52 +84 +4278

19 103 SENTIS Mathieu (FRA) / GAUDY Géraldine (FRA) BMW 2002 TII Inter 00:00:39 00:01:13 00:01:47 00:01:04 01:40:02 01:44:45 +1793 +6071

20 79 PAYOT Olivier (CHE) / PAYOT Nina (CHE) OPEL Commodore GSE Inter 00:50:08 00:06:31 00:08:05 00:54:44 00:01:37 02:01:05 +980 +7051

21 87 PECULIER Catherine (FRA) / FORGET Sandrine (FRA) BMW 2002 TII Inter 00:01:03 00:51:48 00:19:58 00:53:03 00:04:57 02:10:49 +584 +7635

22 127 ROUX Olivier (FRA) / D'INDY Christophe (FRA) BMW 3.0 CSI Haute 00:01:41 00:02:13 00:03:13 00:52:17 02:30:00 03:29:24 +4715 +12350

23 100 PETER Geoffroy (FRA) / VILLARTA Renata (BRA) PORSCHE 911 Carrera RSR 2,8L Inter 00:07:40 00:25:08 01:16:45 01:21:43 00:30:02 00:03:40 03:41:18 +714 +13064
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